COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY
TRANSPORTATION CABINET
FRANKFORT, KENTUCKY 40622

RUSSELL COUNTY
STATE PRIMARY ROAD SYSTEM

This listing of the state maintained system by classification in Russell County is current
as of October 31, 2023. Any listing of an earlier date should be discarded. Additional
listings can be obtained from the DIVISION OF PLANNING, ROADWAY SYSTEMS TEAM.

The routes as designated hereinafter were established by OFFICIAL ORDER # 85501 on
August 15, 1980 and OFFICIAL ORDER # 86994 on August 12, 1982. Revisions to the
original official orders are given at the end of this route listing. The revisions are in
numerical order by route affected.

STATE PRIMARY SYSTEM

LN 9008 (Louie B. Nunn Cumberland Expressway), from the Adair County Line via
Russell Springs to the Pulaski County Line, a distance of 14.296 miles. (MP 57.791 to
MP 72.087)

US 127, from the Clinton County Line via the Jamestown Bypass and Russell
Springs to the Casey County Line, a distance of 25.966 miles. (MP 0.000 to MP 25.966)

STATE SECONDARY SYSTEM

US 127X (Business), from the junction with US 127 southwest of Jamestown,
extending north through Jamestown to another junction with US 127, a distance of
3.290 miles. (MP 0.000 to MP 3.290)

KY 55, from the junction with US 127 at Freedom, via Olga to the Adair County
Line, a distance of 8.159 miles. (MP 0.000 to MP 8.159)

KY 76, from the junction with KY 80 at Fonthill to another junction with KY 80
further west, a distance of 0.469 mile. (MP 7.506 to MP 7.975)

KY 80, from the Adair County Line, via Steve Wariner Drive in Russell Springs, to
the junction with KY 76, west of Fonthill. Also, from another junction with KY 76 at
Fonthill to the Casey County Line, a distance of 10.635 miles. (MP 0.000 to MP
7.489)(MP 7.489 to MP 10.635)



RUSSELL COUNTY OCTOBER 31, 2023

KY 379, from the junction with KY 55 at Olga, via Main Street in Russell Springs,
to the junction with KY 80 in Russell Springs. Also, from another junction with KY 80 in
Russell Springs to the junction with US 127 north of Russell Springs, a distance of 9.472
miles. (MP 10.876 to MP 20.028)(MP 20.028 to MP 20.348)

RURAL SECONDARY SYSTEM

KY 76, from the beginning of state maintenance at the entrance to Alligator Boat
Dock Number One on Lake Cumberland to the junction with KY 910. Also, from another
junction with KY 910 to the junction with KY 80. Also, from another junction with KY 80
to the junction with US 127. Also from another junction with US 127 to the Adair County
Line, a distance of 13.656 miles. (MP 0.000 to MP 5.823)(MP 5.823 to MP 7.506)(MP
7.975 to MP 11.488)(MP 11.488 to MP 14.125)

KY 92, from the Adair County Line, via Esto the junction with US 127X (Business)
in Jamestown. Also, from another junction with US 127X (Business) in Jamestown to an
island east of the Jamestown Boat Dock and including a loop around the island parking
area, while excluding the parking area itself, a distance of 11.244 miles. (MP 0.000 to
MP 6.999)(MP 6.999 to MP 11.244)

KY 196, from the Wayne County Line, via Jabez to the Pulaski County Line, a
distance of 4.306 miles. (MP 0.000 to MP 4.306)

KY 379, from the junction with KY 771, via Ribbon, Creelsboro and Old Olga to
the junction with KY 55 at Olga, a distance of 10.876 miles. (MP 0.000 to MP 10.876)

KY 430, from the junction with US 127 via Lake Way Drive and Jamestown Street
in Russell Springs to the junction with KY 80, a distance of 1.690 miles. (MP 0.000 to
MP 1.690)

KY 558, from the Clinton County Line to the south bank of Lake Cumberland, a
distance of 0.903 mile. (MP 0.000 to MP 0.903)

KY 619, from the junction with KY 92 near the Adair County Line to the junction
with KY 379. Also, from another junction with KY 379 north of Olga, via Rose
Crossroads to the junction with US 127X (Business) in Jamestown. Also, from another
junction with US 127X (Business) in Jamestown, via East Cumberland Avenue in
Jamestown and Maple Street in Russell Springs to another junction with KY 379, a
distance of 17.149 miles. (MP 0.000 to MP 3.577)(MP 3.577 to MP 8.918)(MP 8.918 to
MP 17.149)

KY 910, from the junction with KY 80 east of Russell Springs, via Salem to the
Casey County Line, a distance of 8.005 miles. (MP 0.000 to MP 8.005)



RUSSELL COUNTY OCTOBER 31, 2023

KY 1058, from the junction with KY 379 at Creelsboro, via Bryan to another
junction with KY 379 at Old Olga. Also, from another junction with KY 379 east of Old
Olga to the junction with KY 55, a distance of 6.588 miles. (MP 0.000 to MP 5.551)(MP
5.551 to MP 6.588)

KY 1381, from the junction with US 127 in Russell Springs, via Voils Road to the
entrance to the Department of Highways Maintenance Barn, a distance of 0.077 mile.
(MP 0.000 to MP 0.077)

KY 1383, from the beginning of state maintenance at the entrance to Alligator
Boat Dock Number Two on Lake Cumberland to the junction with KY 76, a distance of
2.467 miles. (MP 0.000 to MP 2.467)

KY 1545, from the junction with KY 80 in Russell Springs to the junction with US
127 at Humble, a distance of 4.575 miles. (MP 0.000 to MP 4.575)

KY 1611, from the junction with Lake View Circle closest to Lake Cumberland via
Ono and Whittle to the junction with KY 76, a distance of 5.974 miles. (MP 0.000 to MP
5.974)

KY 1680, from the beginning of state maintenance at the entrance to Pleasant Hill
Boat Dock on Lake Cumberland to the junction with KY 619 near Karlus, a distance of
4.143 miles. (MP 0.000 to MP 4.143)

KY 1729, from the Adair County Line via Sano to the junction with KY 80 at
Royville, a distance of 3.226 miles. (MP 0.000 to MP 3.226)

KY 1730, from the junction with US 127, northeast of the Clinton County Line to
the junction with Manntown Road, a distance of 1.509 miles. (MP 0.000 to MP 1.509)

KY 1870, from the Adair County Line to the junction with KY 80 in Russell
Springs, a distance of 3.502 miles. (MP 0.000 to MP 3.502)

KY 2284, from the junction with KY 55, extending a northeast direction to the
junction with US 127, a distance of 1.842 miles. (MP 0.000 to MP 1.842)

KY 3017, from the junction with KY 430 extending to a junction with KY 80, a
distance of 1.045 miles. (MP 0.000 to MP 1.045)

KY 3277, from the beginning of state maintenance at Cave Springs Road,
extending northeasterly to the junction with KY 196 at Jabez, a distance of 3.356 miles.
(MP 0.000 to MP 3.356)



RUSSELL COUNTY OCTOBER 31, 2023

KY 3278, from the junction with KY 76 to the junction with KY 910, a distance of
1.116 miles. (MP 0.000 to MP 1.116)

KY 3280, from the Adair County Line to the junction with US 127 in Russell
Springs, a distance of 5.299 miles. (MP 0.000 to MP 5.299)

KY 3281, from the junction with KY 2284 at Sewellton to the junction with KY
379, a distance of 4.534 miles. (MP 0.000 to MP 4.534)

KY 3525, from the Pulaski County Line extending northwest to the junction with
KY 910 south of the Louie B. Nunn Cumberland Expressway, a distance of 4.088 miles.
(MP 0.000 to MP 4.088)
SUPPLEMENTAL ROADS

KY 771, from the beginning of state maintenance on Rockhouse Bottom Road to
the junction with KY 379, a distance of 1.537 miles. (MP 0.000 to MP 1.537)

KY 832, from the junction with KY 619 to the junction with KY 379, a distance of
1.621 miles. (MP 0.000 to MP 1.621)

KY 2283, from the junction with KY 1729 to the junction with KY 1545, a
distance of 0.868 mile. (MP 0.000 to MP 0.868)

STATE PRIMARY SYSTEM 40.262
STATE SECONDARY SYSTEM 32.025
RURAL SECONDARY SYSTEM 121.170
SUPPLEMENTAL ROADS 4.026
TOTAL MILEAGE 197.483




RUSSELL COUNTY

OCTOBER 31, 2023

REVISIONS TO
OFFICIAL ORDERS # 85501 & # 86994

ROUTE OFFICIAL  DATE

CHANGED ORDER NO SIGNED DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE

LN 9008 None 4/08/21 LN 9008 Louie B. Nunn Parkway re-

designated as Louie B. Nunn
Cumberland Expressway

LN 9008 99774 05/26/00 CU 9008 Cumberland Parkway re-
designated as LN 9008 Louie B. Nunn
Parkway

us 127 113287 6/9/23 Accept reconstructed section into SPRS.
Redefine and redescribe SP US 127

us 127 104145 5/1/07 Accept newly constructed section into
SPRS as part of SP US 127. Redefine SP
us 127

us 127 None 3/27/98 New distance measurement

us 127 92528 2/8/90 Add relocated 0.739 mile roadbed -
Eliminate and transfer 0.567 mile to
County

Old UsS 127 105986 4/23/10 Transfer Old US 127 Loop to the Russell

Loop County Fiscal Court

Us 127X 104145 5/1/07 Redesignate section of US 127 as
State Secondary US 127X (Business)

KY 55 113287 6/9/23 Accept reconstructed section into SPRS.
Redefine and redescribe SS KY 55

KY 55 None 8/5/02 Redefine due to GPS Project and review

KY 76 113267 5/24/23 Accept reconstructed tie into SPRS.

Redefine and redescribe RS KY 76.
Redefine SS KY 76



RUSSELL COUNTY

KY 76

KY 76

KY 80

KY 80

KY 92

KY 92

KY 92

KY 92

KY 92

KY 92

KY 92

KY 196

KY 379

111285

102480

111285

103791

106404

None

102480

92582

None

91276A

91276

102480

105778

10/3/18

9/10/04

10/3/18

9/20/06

11/3/10

11/9/04

9/10/04

3/23/90

7/12/88
6/30/88

5/15/88

9/10/04

12/9/09

OCTOBER 31, 2023

Redesignate section of State Secondary
KY 76 as State Secondary KY 80.
Accept and redefine State Secondary KY
76 decrease by 0.071 mile and Rural
Secondary KY 76 increase by 0.071 mile

Reclassify State Secondary KY 76 as
Rural Secondary KY 76

Redefine State Secondary KY 80 increase
by 0.071 mile

Accept newly constructed bridge and
section of KY 80 into State Primary Road
system as part of State Secondary KY 80

Reclassify SS and Supplemental KY 92 as
part of RS KY 92 per D8 system review

Redefine and redescribe per Central
Office Planning Review

Reclassify a portion of State Secondary
KY 92 as Rural Secondary and
Supplemental KY 92

Redefine and redescribe SS KY 92

New DMI measurement due to new
construction

Add proposed milepoints
Redefine

Add 0.133 mile at Jamestown Boat
Dock

Reclassify State Secondary KY 196 as
Rural Secondary KY 196

Accept reconstructed section into SPRS as
part of SS KY 379. Mileage and
description will remain unchanged



RUSSELL COUNTY
KY 558 102480
KY 1381 87386
KY 1545 102480
KY 1870 102480
KY 1870 90518
KY 2284 113287
KY 2284 106404
KY 2285 100149
KY 2286 100149
KY 3017 113312
KY 3017 100149
KY 3277 90518
KY 3278 90518
KY 3279 100149
KY 3279 90518
KY 3280 105778
KY 3280 None

9/10/04

2/7/83

9/10/04

9/10/04

5/18/87

6/9/23

11/3/10

1/19/01
1/19/01

6/27/23

1/19/01
5/18/87
5/18/87
1/19/01
5/18/87

12/9/09

8/5/02

OCTOBER 31, 2023

Reclassify State Secondary KY 558 as
Rural Secondary KY 558

Reclassify from Unclassified to Rural
Secondary System

Reclassify Supplemental KY 1545 as
Rural Secondary KY 1545

Reclassify Supplemental KY 1870 as
Rural Secondary KY 1870

Add to Rural Secondary System
Redesignate a section of Old Bypassed US
127 as part of RS KY 2284 in the SPRS.
Redefine and redescribe RS KY 2284

Reclassify Supplemental KY 2284 as RS KY
2284 per D8 system review

Eliminate and transfer to Russell Springs
Eliminate and transfer to Russell Springs
Accept a reconstructed section into the
SPRS as part of KY 3017. Redefine and
redescribe RS KY 3017

Accept into the SPRS as RS KY 3017
Add to Rural Secondary System

Add to Rural Secondary System
Eliminate and transfer to Russell Springs
Add to Rural Secondary System

Accept reconstructed section into SPRS
as part of RS KY 3280. Redefine RS
KY 3280

Redefine due to GPS Project and review



RUSSELL COUNTY

KY 3280

KY 3281

KY 3525

KY 3525

KY 6202

KY 6202

KY 6203

KY 6204

KY 6205

KY 6206

KY 6207

KY 6208

KY 6209

KY 6210

KY 6211

KY 6212

90518

90518

None

93367

89341

93367

93367

93367

93367

93367

93367

93367

93367

93367

93367

93367

5/18/87
5/18/87
8/29/97

3/11/91

10/4/85
3/11/91

3/11/91

3/11/91

3/11/91

3/11/91

3/11/91

3/11/91

3/11/91

3/11/91

3/11/91

3/11/91

OCTOBER 31, 2023
Add to Rural Secondary System
Add to Rural Secondary System
Reverse description

Add 4.088 miles to the SPRS as a Rural
Secondary Road

Redesignate existing IC #'s to KY 6216

Eliminate from the SPRS and transfer
to Russell County
Eliminate from the SPRS and transfer
to Russell County

Eliminate from the SPRS and transfer
to Russell County

Eliminate from the SPRS and transfer
to Russell County

Eliminate from the SPRS and transfer
to Russell County

Eliminate from the SPRS and transfer
to Russell County

Eliminate from the SPRS and transfer
to Russell County

Eliminate from the SPRS and transfer
to Russell County

Eliminate from the SPRS and transfer
to Russell County

Eliminate from the SPRS and transfer
to Russell County

Eliminate from the SPRS and transfer
to Russell County



RUSSELL COUNTY

OCTOBER 31, 2023

KY 6213 93367 3/11/91 Eliminate from the SPRS and transfer
to Russell County

KY 6214 93367 3/11/91 Eliminate from the SPRS and transfer
to Russell County

KY 6215 93367 3/11/91 Eliminate from the SPRS and transfer
to Russell County

KY 6216 93367 3/11/91 Eliminate from the SPRS and transfer
to Russell County

Mileage None 3/18/91 Correct Rural Secondary System
mileage by Revision memo dated 3-18-
91

OTHER OFFICIAL ORDER REVISIONS
ROUTE OFFICIAL  DATE
CHANGED ORDER NO SIGNED DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE

Various Road
Transfers

Various Road
Transfers

Curve Road

Various Local
Road Approaches

Various Local
Road Approaches

113468 10/25/23

113287 6/9/23

106458A 11/2/11

106458 2/14/11

105986 4/23/10

Transfer various roads to the Russell
County Fiscal Court

Transfer various roads to the Russell
County Fiscal Court

Amend Official Order #106458 to omit
Curve Road from transfer

Transfer reconstructed Half Acre Loop,
Curve Road, Clear Springs Rd approaches
to City of Jamestown

Transfer reconstructed J. Pierce Road
and Woolen Mill Road approaches to the
Russell County Fiscal Court



RUSSELL COUNTY
Various None
Changes

Bottoms None

Cemetery Road

Gridel 88645
Road Spur

8/29/97

4/16/85

9/13/84

10

OCTOBER 31, 2023

Minor description changes spotted by
Transportation Planning Field
Personnel - No mileage change

Amend typo in mileage

Add to existing route



	COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY
	TRANSPORTATION CABINET
	FRANKFORT, KENTUCKY 40622
	RUSSELL COUNTY
	STATE PRIMARY ROAD SYSTEM
	STATE PRIMARY SYSTEM
	STATE SECONDARY SYSTEM
	RURAL SECONDARY SYSTEM
	SUPPLEMENTAL ROADS
	REVISIONS TO
	OFFICIAL ORDERS # 85501 & # 86994

