# COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY TRANSPORTATION CABINET FRANKFORT, KENTUCKY 40622

## RUSSELL COUNTY STATE PRIMARY ROAD SYSTEM

This listing of the state maintained system by classification in Russell County is current as of <u>October 31, 2023</u>. Any listing of an earlier date should be discarded. Additional listings can be obtained from the DIVISION OF PLANNING, ROADWAY SYSTEMS TEAM.

The routes as designated hereinafter were established by OFFICIAL ORDER # 85501 on August 15, 1980 and OFFICIAL ORDER # 86994 on August 12, 1982. Revisions to the original official orders are given at the end of this route listing. The revisions are in numerical order by route affected.

### STATE PRIMARY SYSTEM

LN 9008 (Louie B. Nunn Cumberland Expressway), from the Adair County Line via Russell Springs to the Pulaski County Line, a distance of 14.296 miles. (MP 57.791 to MP 72.087)

US 127, from the Clinton County Line via the Jamestown Bypass and Russell Springs to the Casey County Line, a distance of 25.966 miles. (MP 0.000 to MP 25.966)

### STATE SECONDARY SYSTEM

US 127X (Business), from the junction with US 127 southwest of Jamestown, extending north through Jamestown to another junction with US 127, a distance of 3.290 miles. (MP 0.000 to MP 3.290)

KY 55, from the junction with US 127 at Freedom, via Olga to the Adair County Line, a distance of 8.159 miles. (MP 0.000 to MP 8.159)

KY 76, from the junction with KY 80 at Fonthill to another junction with KY 80 further west, a distance of 0.469 mile. (MP 7.506 to MP 7.975)

KY 80, from the Adair County Line, via Steve Wariner Drive in Russell Springs, to the junction with KY 76, west of Fonthill. Also, from another junction with KY 76 at Fonthill to the Casey County Line, a distance of 10.635 miles. (MP 0.000 to MP 7.489)(MP 7.489 to MP 10.635)

### OCTOBER 31, 2023

KY 379, from the junction with KY 55 at Olga, via Main Street in Russell Springs, to the junction with KY 80 in Russell Springs. Also, from another junction with KY 80 in Russell Springs to the junction with US 127 north of Russell Springs, a distance of 9.472 miles. (MP 10.876 to MP 20.028)(MP 20.028 to MP 20.348)

#### **RURAL SECONDARY SYSTEM**

KY 76, from the beginning of state maintenance at the entrance to Alligator Boat Dock Number One on Lake Cumberland to the junction with KY 910. Also, from another junction with KY 910 to the junction with KY 80. Also, from another junction with KY 80 to the junction with US 127. Also from another junction with US 127 to the Adair County Line, a distance of 13.656 miles. (MP 0.000 to MP 5.823)(MP 5.823 to MP 7.506)(MP 7.975 to MP 11.488)(MP 11.488 to MP 14.125)

KY 92, from the Adair County Line, via Esto the junction with US 127X (Business) in Jamestown. Also, from another junction with US 127X (Business) in Jamestown to an island east of the Jamestown Boat Dock and including a loop around the island parking area, while excluding the parking area itself, a distance of 11.244 miles. (MP 0.000 to MP 6.999)(MP 6.999 to MP 11.244)

KY 196, from the Wayne County Line, via Jabez to the Pulaski County Line, a distance of 4.306 miles. (MP 0.000 to MP 4.306)

KY 379, from the junction with KY 771, via Ribbon, Creelsboro and Old Olga to the junction with KY 55 at Olga, a distance of 10.876 miles. (MP 0.000 to MP 10.876)

KY 430, from the junction with US 127 via Lake Way Drive and Jamestown Street in Russell Springs to the junction with KY 80, a distance of 1.690 miles. (MP 0.000 to MP 1.690)

KY 558, from the Clinton County Line to the south bank of Lake Cumberland, a distance of 0.903 mile. (MP 0.000 to MP 0.903)

KY 619, from the junction with KY 92 near the Adair County Line to the junction with KY 379. Also, from another junction with KY 379 north of Olga, via Rose Crossroads to the junction with US 127X (Business) in Jamestown. Also, from another junction with US 127X (Business) in Jamestown, via East Cumberland Avenue in Jamestown and Maple Street in Russell Springs to another junction with KY 379, a distance of 17.149 miles. (MP 0.000 to MP 3.577)(MP 3.577 to MP 8.918)(MP 8.918 to MP 17.149)

KY 910, from the junction with KY 80 east of Russell Springs, via Salem to the Casey County Line, a distance of 8.005 miles. (MP 0.000 to MP 8.005)

#### **OCTOBER 31, 2023**

KY 1058, from the junction with KY 379 at Creelsboro, via Bryan to another junction with KY 379 at Old Olga. Also, from another junction with KY 379 east of Old Olga to the junction with KY 55, a distance of 6.588 miles. (MP 0.000 to MP 5.551)(MP 5.551 to MP 6.588)

KY 1381, from the junction with US 127 in Russell Springs, via Voils Road to the entrance to the Department of Highways Maintenance Barn, a distance of 0.077 mile. (MP 0.000 to MP 0.077)

KY 1383, from the beginning of state maintenance at the entrance to Alligator Boat Dock Number Two on Lake Cumberland to the junction with KY 76, a distance of 2.467 miles. (MP 0.000 to MP 2.467)

KY 1545, from the junction with KY 80 in Russell Springs to the junction with US 127 at Humble, a distance of 4.575 miles. (MP 0.000 to MP 4.575)

KY 1611, from the junction with Lake View Circle closest to Lake Cumberland via Ono and Whittle to the junction with KY 76, a distance of 5.974 miles. (MP 0.000 to MP 5.974)

KY 1680, from the beginning of state maintenance at the entrance to Pleasant Hill Boat Dock on Lake Cumberland to the junction with KY 619 near Karlus, a distance of 4.143 miles. (MP 0.000 to MP 4.143)

KY 1729, from the Adair County Line via Sano to the junction with KY 80 at Royville, a distance of 3.226 miles. (MP 0.000 to MP 3.226)

KY 1730, from the junction with US 127, northeast of the Clinton County Line to the junction with Manntown Road, a distance of 1.509 miles. (MP 0.000 to MP 1.509)

KY 1870, from the Adair County Line to the junction with KY 80 in Russell Springs, a distance of 3.502 miles. (MP 0.000 to MP 3.502)

KY 2284, from the junction with KY 55, extending a northeast direction to the junction with US 127, a distance of 1.842 miles. (MP 0.000 to MP 1.842)

KY 3017, from the junction with KY 430 extending to a junction with KY 80, a distance of 1.045 miles. (MP 0.000 to MP 1.045)

KY 3277, from the beginning of state maintenance at Cave Springs Road, extending northeasterly to the junction with KY 196 at Jabez, a distance of 3.356 miles. (MP 0.000 to MP 3.356)

## OCTOBER 31, 2023

KY 3278, from the junction with KY 76 to the junction with KY 910, a distance of 1.116 miles. (MP 0.000 to MP 1.116)

KY 3280, from the Adair County Line to the junction with US 127 in Russell Springs, a distance of 5.299 miles. (MP 0.000 to MP 5.299)

KY 3281, from the junction with KY 2284 at Sewellton to the junction with KY 379, a distance of 4.534 miles. (MP 0.000 to MP 4.534)

KY 3525, from the Pulaski County Line extending northwest to the junction with KY 910 south of the Louie B. Nunn Cumberland Expressway, a distance of 4.088 miles. (MP 0.000 to MP 4.088)

### SUPPLEMENTAL ROADS

KY 771, from the beginning of state maintenance on Rockhouse Bottom Road to the junction with KY 379, a distance of 1.537 miles. (MP 0.000 to MP 1.537)

KY 832, from the junction with KY 619 to the junction with KY 379, a distance of 1.621 miles. (MP 0.000 to MP 1.621)

KY 2283, from the junction with KY 1729 to the junction with KY 1545, a distance of 0.868 mile. (MP 0.000 to MP 0.868)

STATE PRIMARY SYSTEM	40.262
STATE SECONDARY SYSTEM	32.025
RURAL SECONDARY SYSTEM	121.170
SUPPLEMENTAL ROADS	4.026
TOTAL MILEAGE	197.483

## OCTOBER 31, 2023

### REVISIONS TO OFFICIAL ORDERS # 85501 & # 86994

ROUTE CHANGED	OFFICIAL ORDER NO	DATE SIGNED	DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE
LN 9008	None	4/08/21	LN 9008 Louie B. Nunn Parkway re- designated as Louie B. Nunn Cumberland Expressway
LN 9008	99774	05/26/00	CU 9008 Cumberland Parkway re- designated as LN 9008 Louie B. Nunn Parkway
US 127	113287	6/9/23	Accept reconstructed section into SPRS. Redefine and redescribe SP US 127
US 127	104145	5/1/07	Accept newly constructed section into SPRS as part of SP US 127. Redefine SP US 127
US 127	None	3/27/98	New distance measurement
US 127	92528	2/8/90	Add relocated 0.739 mile roadbed - Eliminate and transfer 0.567 mile to County
Old US 127 Loop	105986	4/23/10	Transfer Old US 127 Loop to the Russell County Fiscal Court
US 127X	104145	5/1/07	Redesignate section of US 127 as State Secondary US 127X (Business)
KY 55	113287	6/9/23	Accept reconstructed section into SPRS. Redefine and redescribe SS KY 55
KY 55	None	8/5/02	Redefine due to GPS Project and review
KY 76	113267	5/24/23	Accept reconstructed tie into SPRS. Redefine and redescribe RS KY 76. Redefine SS KY 76

KY 76	111285	10/3/18	Redesignate section of State Secondary KY 76 as State Secondary KY 80. Accept and redefine State Secondary KY 76 decrease by 0.071 mile and Rural Secondary KY 76 increase by 0.071 mile
KY 76	102480	9/10/04	Reclassify State Secondary KY 76 as Rural Secondary KY 76
KY 80	111285	10/3/18	Redefine State Secondary KY 80 increase by 0.071 mile
KY 80	103791	9/20/06	Accept newly constructed bridge and section of KY 80 into State Primary Road system as part of State Secondary KY 80
KY 92	106404	11/3/10	Reclassify SS and Supplemental KY 92 as part of RS KY 92 per D8 system review
KY 92	None	11/9/04	Redefine and redescribe per Central Office Planning Review
KY 92	102480	9/10/04	Reclassify a portion of State Secondary KY 92 as Rural Secondary and Supplemental KY 92 Redefine and redescribe SS KY 92
KY 92	92582	3/23/90	New DMI measurement due to new construction
KY 92	None	7/12/88	Add proposed milepoints
KY 92	91276A	6/30/88	Redefine
KY 92	91276	5/15/88	Add 0.133 mile at Jamestown Boat Dock
KY 196	102480	9/10/04	Reclassify State Secondary KY 196 as Rural Secondary KY 196
KY 379	105778	12/9/09	Accept reconstructed section into SPRS as part of SS KY 379. Mileage and description will remain unchanged

KY 558	102480	9/10/04	Reclassify State Secondary KY 558 as Rural Secondary KY 558
KY 1381	87386	2/7/83	Reclassify from Unclassified to Rural
KY 1545	102480	9/10/04	Secondary System Reclassify Supplemental KY 1545 as Rural Secondary KY 1545
KY 1870	102480	9/10/04	Reclassify Supplemental KY 1870 as Rural Secondary KY 1870
KY 1870	90518	5/18/87	Add to Rural Secondary System
KY 2284	113287	6/9/23	Redesignate a section of Old Bypassed US 127 as part of RS KY 2284 in the SPRS. Redefine and redescribe RS KY 2284
KY 2284	106404	11/3/10	Reclassify Supplemental KY 2284 as RS KY 2284 per D8 system review
KY 2285	100149	1/19/01	Eliminate and transfer to Russell Springs
KY 2286	100149	1/19/01	Eliminate and transfer to Russell Springs
KY 3017	113312	6/27/23	Accept a reconstructed section into the SPRS as part of KY 3017. Redefine and redescribe RS KY 3017
KY 3017	100149	1/19/01	Accept into the SPRS as RS KY 3017
KY 3277	90518	5/18/87	Add to Rural Secondary System
KY 3278	90518	5/18/87	Add to Rural Secondary System
KY 3279	100149	1/19/01	Eliminate and transfer to Russell Springs
KY 3279	90518	5/18/87	Add to Rural Secondary System
KY 3280	105778	12/9/09	Accept reconstructed section into SPRS as part of RS KY 3280. Redefine RS KY 3280
KY 3280	None	8/5/02	Redefine due to GPS Project and review

KY 3280	90518	5/18/87	Add to Rural Secondary System
KY 3281	90518	5/18/87	Add to Rural Secondary System
KY 3525	None	8/29/97	Reverse description
KY 3525	93367	3/11/91	Add 4.088 miles to the SPRS as a Rural Secondary Road
KY 6202	89341	10/4/85	Redesignate existing IC #'s to KY 6216
KY 6202	93367	3/11/91	Eliminate from the SPRS and transfer
KY 6203	93367	3/11/91	to Russell County Eliminate from the SPRS and transfer to Russell County
KY 6204	93367	3/11/91	Eliminate from the SPRS and transfer to Russell County
KY 6205	93367	3/11/91	Eliminate from the SPRS and transfer to Russell County
KY 6206	93367	3/11/91	Eliminate from the SPRS and transfer to Russell County
KY 6207	93367	3/11/91	Eliminate from the SPRS and transfer to Russell County
KY 6208	93367	3/11/91	Eliminate from the SPRS and transfer to Russell County
KY 6209	93367	3/11/91	Eliminate from the SPRS and transfer to Russell County
KY 6210	93367	3/11/91	Eliminate from the SPRS and transfer to Russell County
KY 6211	93367	3/11/91	Eliminate from the SPRS and transfer to Russell County
KY 6212	93367	3/11/91	Eliminate from the SPRS and transfer to Russell County

OCTOBER 31, 2023

KY 6213	93367	3/11/91	Eliminate from the SPRS and transfer to Russell County
KY 6214	93367	3/11/91	Eliminate from the SPRS and transfer to Russell County
KY 6215	93367	3/11/91	Eliminate from the SPRS and transfer to Russell County
KY 6216	93367	3/11/91	Eliminate from the SPRS and transfer to Russell County
Mileage	None	3/18/91	Correct Rural Secondary System mileage by Revision memo dated 3-18- 91

## **OTHER OFFICIAL ORDER REVISIONS**

ROUTE CHANGED	official Order No	DATE SIGNED	DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE
Various Road Transfers	113468	10/25/23	Transfer various roads to the Russell County Fiscal Court
Various Road Transfers	113287	6/9/23	Transfer various roads to the Russell County Fiscal Court
Curve Road	106458A	11/2/11	Amend Official Order #106458 to omit Curve Road from transfer
Various Local Road Approache	106458 s	2/14/11	Transfer reconstructed Half Acre Loop, Curve Road, Clear Springs Rd approaches to City of Jamestown
Various Local Road Approache	105986 s	4/23/10	Transfer reconstructed J. Pierce Road and Woolen Mill Road approaches to the Russell County Fiscal Court

Various Changes	None	8/29/97	Minor description changes spotted by Transportation Planning Field Personnel - No mileage change
Bottoms Cemetery Road	None	4/16/85	Amend typo in mileage
Gridel Road Spur	88645	9/13/84	Add to existing route